## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 1049 by Representative Barras

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 9 and 10 and insert:
- 3 "Section 1. The sum of Sixty-Six Million Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Thirty
- 4 and No/100 (\$66,017,530.00) Dollars, or so much thereof as may"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 4, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert:
- 7 "Section 3.(A) The sum of Nine Million Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred Forty-
- 8 One and No/100 (\$9,013,341.00) Dollars is hereby allocated out of the total"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 9, at the end of line 13, change "6,517,935" to "9,013,341"